

D

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 1763/2006 IN CrI.A.No. 190/2003

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH CBI

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment)
(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Sangram Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal against Balbir Singh is dismissed as
abated.

The appeal against other appellants stands
adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[ARUNA SETH]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1763 OF 2006

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 190 OF 2003

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE OF PUNJAB THR. CBI

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

A copy of the death certificate of Appellant No.1-
Balbir Singh has been filed and is on record. In view of
the death of the said appellant, the appeal qua him is
dismissed as abated.

The appeal against other appellants stands
adjourned.

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi,
November 8, 2010.