

r

ITEM NO.14 & 69

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5812/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2012 in CRLR No.58/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALOOK SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TH.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file synopsis and list of  
dates and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6005 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6006 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file synopsis and list of  
dates and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6014 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6057 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file synopsis and list of  
dates,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6066 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6068 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6081 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6083 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file synopsis and list of  
dates, exemption from filing O.T., and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of

the impugned judgments dated 14.05.2012 in the above mentioned special leave petitions and stay of further proceedings in the Court of learned Additional Sessions Judge, Patiala, arising out of FIR No. RC-6(S)/94-SIU.V/SIC.II dated 12.9.1994 in SLP(Crl.) No.5812/2012, FIR No. RC No.1(S)/2006/SCB/CHG dated 20.3.2006 in SLP(Crl.) No.6005/2012, FIR No.RC-6(S)/94-SIU.V/SIC.II dated 12.9.1994 in SLP(Crl) No.6006/2012, FIR No.RC-11(S)/97-SIU.XVI/JMU dated 28.2.1997 in SLP(Crl) No.6014 of 2012, FIR No.RC No.4(S)/98/SIU-XV/CHG dated 6.3.1998 in SLP (Crl) No.6057/2012, FIR No.RC-11 dated 6/3/1997 in SLP (Crl) No.6066/2012, FIR No.RC-3(S)/97-SIU.XV/CHG dated 4.3.1997 in SLP (Crl) No.6068/2012, FIR No.RC No.8(S)/97/SIU-XV/CHG dated 5.3.1997 in SLP (Crl) No.6081/2012 and FIR No.RC-6(S)/94-SIU.V/SIC.II dated 12.9.1994 in SLP (Crl) No.6083/2012.

Tag with Crl.A. No.190 of 2003 @ SLP (Crl) No.2336/2001.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|