

Ø

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).9925/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2012 in CrI.M.No. 35432/2011  
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UDHAM SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing official translation is granted.  
Issue notice.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, advocate accepts notice on behalf of  
Respondent No. 4. Hence, no formal notice be served on Respondent No.  
4.

Let notice be issued to all other Respondents.  
Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

After notice, tag this matter with Criminal Appeal No. 190 of  
2003 which is already on Board.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings  
before the Trial Court.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|