

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 190 OF 2003

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH CBI Respondent(s)

(With application for vacating stay, impleadment and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 10040/2004
[PRITAM KAUR Vs.KARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.]

(With Application for permission to file SLP and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.3352/2006
[GURMEET SINGH Vs. C.B.I, NEW DELHI]
(With Applications for stay, vacating stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.228/2012
[PARAMJIT KAUR Vs. BALKAR SINGH AND ANR.]
(With Applications for exemption from filing certified copy, stay,
condonation of delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents
and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.4702/2012
[PRITAM SINGH SI. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB TH.CBI]
(With Applications for stay permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.4729/2012
[AMARJIT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.4739/2012
[ATMA SINGH BHULLAR & ORS. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.4743/2012
[GURMEET SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.4759/2012
[AMARJIT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

....2/-

SLP(Crl.)No.5369/2012
[PRITAM SINGH SPO Vs.STATE OF PUNJAB TH.CBI]
(With Applications for stay, permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5419/2012
[CHAMAN LAL & ORS. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB TR. CBI]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5435/2012
[KARAMJIT SINGH AND ORS. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB TH. CBI]

(With Application for stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5522/2012
[SUBA SINGH Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5547/2012
[GURBACHAN SINGH & ORS. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.]
(With Applications for stay, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5578/2012
[BALDEV SINGH SEKHON Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB TH.CBI]
(With Applications for stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5590/2012
[SUKHDEV SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5592/2012
[SUBA SINGH Vs. C.B.I & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5614/2012
[HARBHAJAN SINGH Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5617/2012
[SUKHDEV RAJ JOSHI Vs. C.B.I & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5619/2012
[AVTAR SINGH Vs. C.B.I & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5622/2012
[AVTAR SINGH Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.]
(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

...3/-

SLP(Crl.)No.5668/2012
[DHARAM SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5669/2012
[GIAN SINGH & ANR Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5697/2012
[DHARAM SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5706/2012
[JHIRMAL SINGH Vs. C.B.I & ORS.]
(With Application for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5712/2012
[BHUPINDERJIT SINGH AND ANR. Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.]
(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5714/2012
[AVTAR SINGH & ANR Vs. C.B.I & ORS.]
(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5716/2012
[GURCHARAN SINGH BEDI & ORS. Vs. C.B.I]

(With Appl.(s) for stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.5812/2012

[MALOOK SINGH AND ORS. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB TH.CBI]

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

ex-Parte stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption

from filing O T and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.6005/2012

[RAVEL SINGH Vs. C.B.I & ORS.]

(With Application for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.6006/2012

[JAGIR SINGH & ORS. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB TR. CBI]

(With Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, ex-Parte stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing Official Translation and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.6014/2012

[GOVINDER SINGH & ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With Application for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing Official Translation and with office report)

..4/-

SLP(Crl.)No.6057/2012

[DHARAM SINGH & ORS. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.]

(With Application for ex-Parte stay, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing O T and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.6066/2012

[SURINDER PAL SINGH Vs. C.B.I & ORS.]

(With Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, ex-Parte stay, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.6068/2012

[AMRIK SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing Official Translation and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.6081/2012

[GOVINDER SINGH & ANR Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.]

(With Application for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing Official T and with office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.6083/2012

[H.C.IQBAL KHAN & ORS. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB TR. CBI]

(With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing O T and with office report)

W.P(Crl.)No.139/2012

[CHAMAN LAL Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR]

(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)No.9925/2012

[UDHAM SINGH & ORS.Vs.CBI & ORS.]

(With Application for stay and with office report)

Date: 07/03/2013 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)
in Rest of the matters

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

In CRLMP 10040

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

in SLP 228

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

in Wp 139

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

in Crl.A. 190 Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For CBI in all matters

Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

For sole RR in
Crl.A. 190

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

For RR 4 in SLP 9925

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matters on Tuesday, the 9th April, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER